| 1      | BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION<br>OF OREGON  |
|--------|--|
| 2      |  |
| 3      | UE 370, UE 372   |
| 4      | In the Matter of   |
| 5      | PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC )   COMPANY, )   DECLARATION OF  |
| 6<br>7 | ) STEVEN T. STORM<br>Renewable Resource Automatic Adjustment<br>Clause (Schedule 122) (Wheatridge) (UE 370)<br>)   |
| 8      | Renewable Resource Automatic Adjustment  |
| 9      | Clause (Schedule 122) (BPSC Energy Storage )<br>Microgrid and ARC Microgrid) (UE 372) )  |
| 10     | )  |
| 11     |  |
| 12     | I, Steven T. Storm, state the following, under penalty of perjury in the State of Oregon:  |
| 13     | 1. I am a Senior Economist for the Public Utility Commission of Oregon Staff   |
| 14     | ("Staff"). I work in the Energy Rates, Finance and Audit Division.   |
| 15     | 2. On behalf of Staff, I sponsored the pre-filed joint testimony submitted for use in  |
| 16     | this docket in support of the Partial Stipulation entitled Joint Testimony in Support of the First   |
| 17     | Partial Stipulation (Exhibits Stipulating Parties/100-101, Storm et al).   |
| 18     | 4. To the best of my knowledge, my pre-filed testimony is true and accurate.   |
| 19     | The last of the la |
| 20     | I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and<br>belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to   |
| 21     | penalty for perjury.   |
| 22     | h  |
| 23     | SIGNED this $2\sigma^2$ day of May 2020.   |
| 24     | STEVEN T STOPA   |
| 25     | STEVEN T. STORM  |
| 26     |  |
| Page   | 1 - UE 370, UE 372 - DECLARATION OF STEVE STORM<br>JLM/pjr//10248749   |

8

Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 (503) 947-4520 / Fax: (503) 378-3784